## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## ABSTRACT

Forest Department – Publication of keralaranyam orders issued.

Agriculture and rural Development Department (Agri.Forest Est)

G.O.RT.1137/67/Agri,.

Dated, Trivandrum 19-4-67

Read Letter G1-41063/66 dated 6-3-67 from the Chief Conservator of Forests.

## <u>Order</u>

The Chief conservator of forests has proposed to receive the publication of keralalranyam and publish the same as a Kerala Forest Service Publication from Kerala Forest School Walayar in future. He has reported that there is no capital now to run the journal and the amount received by way of advertisement charges can be utilized to meet the expenditure in case no other funds are available. It is also reported that the Principal, Kerala forest School, Walayar has taken steps in anticipation of government sanction to accept money towards advertisement charges.

In the circumstances reported, Government accord sanction for the publication of keralaranyam from Kerala Forest School, Walayar and ratify the action taken by the principal, Kerala Forest School, Walayar, subject to the condition that no expenditure should be met from Government funds.

By order of the Governor Sd/-T.R.Sukumaran Nair

Jt. Secretary

Endt. On G1-41063/66 K.Dis dated 24-4-1967

Copy forwarded to the Principal, K.F.S.Walayar for necessary further action.

Copy to C.F's ,DFO's A.C.Fs S.R.O W.L.P.O F.U.O. F.V.O W.P Os for information.

Sd/- For Chief conservator of Forests.

Endt. On G2-3309/67 L.Dis dated 11-5-1967

Copy to Conservator of Forests, Senior Superintendent Stock file and Circular File.

Conservator's Office.

Chalakudy

For Conservator of Forests.